	Rochester Hills				000 Rochester Hills Dr Ichester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600
ROCHESTE HILLS	R D	Ма	aster	v	Home Page: /ww.rochesterhills.org
		File Num	ber: 2021-0558		
File ID	2021-0558	Туре	: Recognition	Status:	To Council
Version	: 1	Reference	:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
				File Created Date :	12/03/2021
File Name	Request to Recognize with Proclamation Alaina Campbell for her work as President of the Rochester Regional Chamber of Commerce			Final Action:	
Title labe	-	-	•	^r her role as President	of the
Notes	:				
Sponsors	:			Enactment Date:	
Attachments	12132021 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf, Resolution (Draft).pdf			Enactment Number:	
Contact	:			Hearing Date:	
Drafter	-			Effective Date:	
Related Files	:				
listory of Legi	slative File				
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2021-0558

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Alaina Campbell for her role as President of the Rochester **Regional Chamber of Commerce**

Body

Whereas, the Mayor and the City Council wish to express their sincere appreciation to Alaina Campbell for her dedication to the Rochester Hills community during her tenure as President of the Rochester Regional Chamber of Commerce; and

Whereas, Alaina has a passion for representing small business owners in our area and she worked tirelessly over the years to create business growth and ensure the long-term success of our business community; and

Whereas, from the Sunrise Pinnacle Awards to the Hometown Christmas Parade, and every activity in between, the Chamber hosted countless impeccably-executed events under Alaina's leadership to support and celebrate our community; and

Whereas, Alaina is always engaged, energetic and enthusiastic and has been a tremendous asset to the Chamber and to the City of Rochester Hills; and

Whereas, Alaina will now shift her time and talents to her own small business, Sprout Bake, serving up delicious, wholesome baked goods available at Cookies & Cream in Lake Orion and in more and more retail locations around town.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby recognize and thank Alaina Campbell for her service to the Rochester Hills community as President of the Rochester Regional Chamber of Commerce.

Be It Further Resolved, that on behalf of the entire city staff, we wish Alaina success with Sprout Bake and in all her future endeavors.